

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2769/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2004 in WA 40/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.NEELAMMBAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. SURESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
for Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been accepted by Mr. P.R. Kovilan, learned counsel. He prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within one week thereafter. List after a month.

In addition to normal mode of service, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 be served by dasti also.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master