

B

SLP(C)No. 2769 OF 2004  
ITEM No.19

Court No.12

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2769/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2004 in WA 40/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.NEELAMMBAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. SURESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and directions )  
With

SLP(C)No.10310/2004

(With prayer for interim relief )

With

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.515/2004 In SLP(C) No.2769/2004

Date : 13/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. R.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.Krishna Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Kovilau, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties intimate that the matter has been finally settled between the parties. Learned counsel only wants to exchange their papers and wants to peruse the same. Put up for final order on 17.12.2004.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Prem Prakash )  
Court Master