

|  
SLP(C)No. 2769 OF 2004  
ITEM No.48

Court No. 2

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2769/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2004 in WA 40/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.NEELAMMBAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. SURESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and directions )

With office report

With

SLP(C)No.10310/2004 and Contempt Petition (C)No.515/2004

(with prayer for interim relief and with office report)

Date : 17/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties to the proceedings have filed a compromise petition. The same is taken on record. The special leave petitions are disposed of in terms of the compromise.

In view of the peculiar facts of this case and since the parties have settled their dispute, we think it appropriate that the contempt proceedings are dropped. Accordingly, the contempt petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER